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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL C.AERODROME
COIMBATORE TN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930401
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55298
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL, SF NO.450/1 AVINASHI

ROAD, CIVILAERODROME POST,
COIMBATORE, - 641014

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SRIMATHY R NAIDU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCOM B ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID grdpublicschool@grd.edu.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9842221481

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https//www.grd.org/grdpsiwp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2021/06/Affiliation-Final.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https:/www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2021/06/4.-Trust-deed.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | pytne./awww.grd.org/grdpsiwp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2021/06/NOC-State-Govt-
GOVT./UT Final.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/State-Government-
Recognition-Final.pdf
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5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https/www.grd.org/grdpsiwp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | ¢ ntent/uploads/2021/06/2.-Building-Stability. pdf
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/3.-Fire-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/Self-Certification.png

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://Awww.grd.org/grdps/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2021/06/6.-Sanitary-
certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/www.grd.org/grdpsiwp-

content/uploads/2021/06/C-1-Norms-for-fixing-
fee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://Awww.grd.org/grdps/wp-

content/uploads/2021/06/C-2-School-
Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/C-3-School-managing-
Commitee.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2020 56 56

RESULT CLASS: XII
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https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/C-4-List-of-Parents-
Teachers-association.pdf

https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/C-5-Last-Three-years-
results.pdf

SRIMATHY R NAIDU

56
08
16

20

1:1.6

Mrs Jayanthi J - B.Sc. B.Ed IN SPECIAL
EDUCATION

Ms Roshini C - M.Sc Counselling Psychology

100
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12138
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 62 & 54
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 73
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE v=sNdIsx8_ M3Y&ab_channel=GrdPublicSchool
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Srimathy Naidu R PRINCIPAL M.Com

2 Annapoorani V TGT M.A

3 Sathya Kumari R TGT M.A M.Phil
4 Santhi Devi U TGT M.A

5 Sudharsana devi S TGT M.A M.Phil
6 Vijayamani R TGT M.A

7 Carolin Hema S TGT B.Sc

8 Vidhya lakshmi R PGT M.Sc M.Phil
9 Archana N PGT M.Sc

10 Sunitha Anand TGT M.Sc

11 Sri Priya E TGT M.Sc

12 Chitra S TGT M.Sc

13 Vimala V P TGT M.Sc
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Uma Mageshwari R
Deepa K

Surya Prakash
Sumaya Fathima S
Santhi K

Puniti Mahaur

Aswini NA
Annapoorani P
Dhanalakshmi R
Radhakrishnan V
Revatti A

Silna G

Betrishia Barrot Browni S
Geetha K

Kumari Murphy
SubbulakshmiAR G V
Aruna S
Mrs.Samantha Smith.G
Gayathri P

Kavitha R
Bhuvaneswari K
Lakshmi Priya S
Chethana G
Shivalakshmi N

Satish Kumar Sannadi
Revathi O

Tamilarasan P
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PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PET

M.SC M.Phil
M.Sc
M.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.A
M.Sc
B.Com
SMCE
HGTE
Dip - Yoga
B.SC
B.CA
D.PPT
D.CE
B.Sc,B.A
B.BM
MIB,MBA
MA

M.Sc
M.Sc
M.1.B
M.Com
MA

M.Sc

MA

B.CA
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Banu N
Bharathi Sree S
Sangeetha S
Anupama M R
Vinodhini S
Shejil S
Banumathy G
Maheswari S
Sujitha B

Berril Nanzy S
Iswaryalakshmi P
Sahitya S
Karpagavalli T
Prabhavathy A
Saritha Shenil
Sajitha P
Sumathi A
Sudha S
Thenmozhi S
Latha V
Srilekha R
Priya C

Nithya K
Niyaya Sudha Parimala k
Sri Veena N
Punithavathi S

Kalaivani D
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PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PET

PET

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc
M.Com
B.Sc
B.Com
BA

BA

BA
M.Phil
B,Sc
MBA
M.A - Psychology
BPE
B.Sc
M.CA
M.A
M.A
MA
B.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A
M.Com
M.Phil
MCA

M.Sc
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Venilla R
Vaishnavalakshmi R
Nambu Sowmiya G
Thabitha Daniel Andersson
Thilagappriya P
Maharani R
Vijayalakshmi A R
Jayanthi J

Christina S
Kripakari S

Manjula V

Akila K

Sindhu P

Vandana M

Gokila G

Jeya kumari M
Sivaranjani K M
Maclene Pushpalatha P
Sudharma C

Mary Lethwin
Meena V
Suyamprabha K
Pavithrra B

Sundari R

Dinesh A

Dinesh Kumar K

Jamuna R
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TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

PET

PET
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M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

D.CEd

M.A

B.Lit

M.BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Com

M.A

B.CA

B.Sc

B.A

BBM

BCA

B.Lit

M.A

M.Sc

BA

BBM

B.Com

B.PE

7/8



20/03/2025, 15:27

95 Nithya S
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OTHER

Dip in Music, Dip in Dance
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