# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL C.AERODROME COIMBATORE TN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930401
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55298
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GRD PUBLIC SCHOOL, SF NO.450/1 AVINASHI ROAD, CIVIL AERODROME POST, COIMBATORE, - 641014
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SRIMATHY R NAIDU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCOM B ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	grdpublicschool@grd.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9842221481

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Affiliation-Final.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/4Trust-deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/NOC-State-Govt- Final.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/State-Government- Recognition-Final.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/2Building-Stability.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/3Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Self-Certification.png
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/6Sanitary- certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C-1-Norms-for-fixing- fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C-2-School- Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C-3-School-managing- Commitee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C-4-List-of-Parents- Teachers-association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.grd.org/grdps/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C-5-Last-Three-years- results.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SRIMATHY R NAIDU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	08
	TGT	16
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Jayanthi J - B.Sc. B.Ed IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Roshini C - M.Sc Counselling Psychology

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	56	56	100	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12138
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 54
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 73
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=sNdlsx8_M3Y&ab_channel=GrdPublicSchool

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Srimathy Naidu R	PRINCIPAL	M.Com
2	Annapoorani V	TGT	M.A
3	Sathya Kumari R	TGT	M.A M.Phil
4	Santhi Devi U	TGT	M.A
5	Sudharsana devi S	TGT	M.A M.Phil
6	Vijayamani R	TGT	M.A
7	Carolin Hema S	TGT	B.Sc
8	Vidhya lakshmi R	PGT	M.Sc M.Phil
9	Archana N	PGT	M.Sc
10	Sunitha Anand	TGT	M.Sc
11	Sri Priya E	TGT	M.Sc
12	Chitra S	TGT	M.Sc
13	Vimala V P	TGT	M.Sc

.0/03/2023, 13		Mandatory Disclosure Details (SARAS	
14	Uma Mageshwari R	PGT	M.SC M.Phil
15	Deepa K	TGT	M.Sc
16	Surya Prakash	PGT	M.A
17	Sumaya Fathima S	PRT	B.Sc
18	Santhi K	TGT	M.A
19	Puniti Mahaur	PRT	M.A
20	Aswini NA	PRT	M.Sc
21	Annapoorani P	PRT	B.Com
22	Dhanalakshmi R	OTHER	SMCE
23	Radhakrishnan V	OTHER	HGTE
24	Revatti A	OTHER	Dip - Yoga
25	Silna G	PRT	B.SC
26	Betrishia Barrot Browni S	PRT	B.CA
27	Geetha K	NTT	D.PPT
28	Kumari Murphy	NTT	D.CE
29	Subbulakshmi A R G V	NTT	B.Sc,B.A
30	Aruna S	NTT	B.BM
31	Mrs.Samantha Smith.G	PRT	MIB,MBA
32	Gayathri P	TGT	MA
33	Kavitha R	PRT	M.Sc
34	Bhuvaneswari K	PRT	M.Sc
35	Lakshmi Priya S	PGT	M.I.B
36	Chethana G	PGT	M.Com
37	Shivalakshmi N	NTT	MA
38	Satish Kumar Sannadi	PGT	M.Sc
39	Revathi O	PRT	MA
40	Tamilarasan P	PET	B.CA

0/03/2023, 13.2		Walldatory Disclosure Details ( SARAS (	
41	Banu N	PGT	M.Sc
42	Bharathi Sree S	PRT	M.Com
43	Sangeetha S	тдт	B.Sc
44	Anupama M R	OTHER	B.Com
45	Vinodhini S	PRT	ВА
46	Shejil S	PRT	ВА
47	Banumathy G	PRT	ВА
48	Maheswari S	TGT	M.Phil
49	Sujitha B	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B,Sc
50	Berril Nanzy S	PRT	MBA
51	Iswaryalakshmi P	PRT	M.A - Psychology
52	Sahitya S	PET	BPE
53	Karpagavalli T	PET	B.Sc
54	Prabhavathy A	NTT	M.CA
55	Saritha Shenil	тдт	M.A
56	Sajitha P	тдт	M.A
57	Sumathi A	тдт	MA
58	Sudha S	тдт	B.Sc
59	Thenmozhi S	тдт	M.Sc
60	Latha V	тдт	M.Sc
61	Srilekha R	тдт	M.Sc
62	Priya C	тдт	M.Sc
63	Nithya K	тдт	M.A
64	Niyaya Sudha Parimala k	TGT	M.Com
65	Sri Veena N	TGT	M.Phil
66	Punithavathi S	тдт	MCA
67	Kalaivani D	тдт	M.Sc

0/03/2023, 13.2	•	Walidatory Disclosure Details ( SARAS (	
68	Venilla R	TGT	M.Sc
69	Vaishnavalakshmi R	PRT	M.Sc
70	Nambu Sowmiya G	PRT	M.A
71	Thabitha Daniel Andersson	PRT	D.CEd
72	Thilagappriya P	PRT	M.A
73	Maharani R	PRT	B.Lit
74	Vijayalakshmi A R	PRT	M.BA
75	Jayanthi J	PRT	B.Sc
76	Christina S	PRT	B.Sc
77	Kripakari S	PRT	M.Sc
78	Manjula V	PRT	M.Sc
79	Akila K	PRT	B.Sc
80	Sindhu P	PRT	M.Sc
81	Vandana M	PRT	M.Com
82	Gokila G	PRT	M.A
83	Jeya kumari M	PRT	B.CA
84	Sivaranjani K M	NTT	B.Sc
85	Maclene Pushpalatha P	NTT	B.A
86	Sudharma C	NTT	ВВМ
87	Mary Lethwin	NTT	BCA
88	Meena V	NTT	B.Lit
89	Suyamprabha K	NTT	M.A
90	Pavithrra B	NTT	M.Sc
91	Sundari R	NTT	BA
92	Dinesh A	PET	ВВМ
93	Dinesh Kumar K	PET	B.Com
94	Jamuna R	PET	B.PE

20/03/2025, 15:27

Nithya S	OTHER	Dip in Music, Dip in Dance
----------	-------	----------------------------